TRANSPORT DEPABTMENT
To (BY e-mail) 'From
The Joint TransPort Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
45

M onth and
7
As per codification
No. of linders
8 6
Ch Sa S S Un bm re Asa licable9 nE n n mU eb f o r mo ot r
n u m b re n ht CA es Io ab ttery
eo r ta de eh c e
10.
As applica ble
Fuel used
11. Diesel
H.P.
L2.
1 0 K @ 22 00 fp
Cubic ca acl 7200 cc13. Makers classification
74.
aratBenz 3g2gR BSVI Bx2 Cab Chassis
Bh
PTO as O tionalWheel baSC
15. 5900 m mSeatin ca aci
16, 3 in allColo u r
77. Asa licableULW nU a ed n e th 9540 K s18.
fi
W G ross( ev h c ewe ht IoI RL) w Re ste( dresa ed n as cert e bd vma un at uct rre
38000 Kgs.
19. uN m b re descr t onp s ez
an ratp nv I asdec a f ed b thev
am un fa fctu er
a Front axle-1 & 2
b
92 5 9 0 R2 0 S & 92 5( ) UB 5 o( )td axleRear Axle- 1
c 92 5 90 R 02 s 6( 92 65 0 R2 2 5 oRear Axle-2
20. 95 90 R2 S0 & 2 95 no R22 5 oRe s rte de Ax e we ht
a Fro nt Ax e 1 6{ 2
b 7000 K ss. + 7000 KAxleaRear Axl e-1
S12500 KRea r Axle-2
2L, 11500 KDimension
a thOverall I en
b 10435 m mR a r o r ah n
c 2150 mmOverall widrh 2490 mm
!!ggP".ni"_:tion of rype Approvatuertrricate No. L7Z / 2024)
India mercial
Vi
k, Dist. 05 ilu
q
2 m
v.G.
weight)
the
d of tyres
R22.
2
3
d
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistantsecretary-Il and based on the type approvar certificate number AARN oo42,FO,, Dated: O2.O3.2023. (OBD_II) issued by the testing agency ARAf pun., ,,is certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act1988 and rules made there under.
A', the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities areinstructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19Bg and rules made there under andthe department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
A', the zonar Joint rransport commissioners and Zonar Deputy Transportcommissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circular. They arealso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respectiveRegional Transport Officers of their Zones.
roint rransport .:Yitfr ,i:ltlJ,jresl rrnclChepauk, Chennai _ OOO Orjs..
/ /By order/ /
M. Rav ran a
Assista ecretary- II(FAC),
!!o.r11nu1ication of Type Approval
r-ertrrrcate No. 177 / 2024)
Coov to
/'G,hePa
%"
uk Chennai - 600 005.
Overall hei ht
e 2930 m m
lvl n roG U n d ea ra nce
22. S ed op re n o rs S ee d( p m t n s
Ut ctn on